# HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 207 by Representative Schamerhorn

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "waterways" and before the semicolon ";" delete "for minors"

## 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 7, after "<u>waterways;</u>" delete the remainder of the line

### 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 6 On page 1, line 8, after "any" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 9
- 7 delete "eighteen" and insert "parent or legal guardian who has care and control of a minor,
- 8 to permit a minor, either knowingly, wilfully, or through criminal negligence"

### 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 12, after "<u>the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and deletes lines 13 and 14 in their entirety and insert "<u>parent or legal guardian shall be issued a warning ticket, fined</u>

12 <u>not more than twenty-five dollars, or both.</u>"

### 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 1, line 15, after "<u>the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and deletes lines 16 and 17

15 in their entirety and insert "parent or legal guardian shall be fined not more than fifty dollars,

16 imprisoned for not more than seven days, or both."

# 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 18 On page 1, line 18, after "<u>the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and deletes lines 19 and 20
- 19 in their entirety and insert "parent or legal guardian shall be fined not more than seventy-five
- 20 dollars nor more than two hundred fifty dollars, imprisoned for not more than thirty days,
- 21 <u>or both.</u>"